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Too Many Christmas Treats? 

Did you receive too many Christmas chocolates or other treats? Please feel free to bring them 
to share at Sunday Coffee Hour. 

Reminder 

There is no 8 am service on Sunday, December 31. 

Labyrinth is Open 

The Labyrinth here at St. John’s Shaughnessy will be open for walking on Thursday mornings 
from 9 am to 9:45 am. For those who would like to stay, a service of Holy Eucharist with 
Healing Prayers begins at 10 am followed by a low-key Bible Study.  

Westside Anglican Neighbourhood Ministry 

As always, we are very grateful for the generosity of parishioners for packet materials that go 
out to the folks on the street. Here’s what we are a need at the moment: 

• Toothbrushes (individually packaged) 
▪ Socks (always socks, but especially as Fall is here and Winter is approaching) 
▪ Meal Replacements (Ensure or Boost) 
▪ Soft Granola Bars (not crunchy), Fruit Cups 
▪ Clothing: warm & waterproof jackets, shirts, sweaters, gloves, hats or toques 

 

Prayer List 

If you request that someone’s name be added to the prayer list, please keep in touch with us. 
At the end of each month, all names will be removed, so you will need to add the names 
again at the end of each month. Please also let us know if you want someone removed from 
the list. Email the office (church@sjs.net) anytime! Thank you. 
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Financial Support – Stewardship 

If you would like to make a financial 
contribution to help support the worship 
and ministry of St. John’s Shaughnessy, 
please do! You can use this QR code (point 
your phone’s camera at it) and it will take 
you to the donation page of our website. If 
you have recently made a contribution 
online or by cheque, thank you so very 
much!   

If you currently give by Pre-Authorized 
Donation, thank you! Our church has been 
affected by COVID-19 in many ways and 
financial giving is certainly one.   

If you would like to give 
via monthly Pre-
Authorized Donations 
(easy to change and 
easy to cancel), please 
contact the office 
(church.office@sjs.net 
or 604-731-4966).  

If you would like to give to the church using 
a credit card, please use the DONATE 
button on our website (Canada Helps on 
top of page one, and Paypal on the bottom 
of page one). Cheques may be mailed or 
dropped through the church mail. 
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ST. JOHN’S, SHAUGHNESSY STAFF AND LEADERSHIP 

Please contact the parish office if you would like to be added to our mailing list, so that we 
may let you know about upcoming events. 

Clergy and Staff 

The Reverend Terry Shields Dirbas, Rector terry.dirbas@sjs.net 
The Reverend James Hwang, Curate            jhwang@sjs.net 
The Reverend Dr. Marilyn Hames, Honorary Assisting Priest 
The Reverend Karin Fulcher, Honorary Deacon 
The Reverend Pitman Potter, Honorary Deacon 
Dr. Graeme Langager, Choral Director graeme.langager@sjs.net 
Michael Dirk, Principal Organist and Artist-in-Residence  organist@sjs.net 
Deanna Ferguson, Parish Administrator          church.office@sjs.net  
 
 

Trustees 

The Rev. Terry Shields Dirbas, Rector terry.dirbas@sjs.net 

Ken Pepin, Rector’s Warden ken.pepin@sjsparish.net 

Joan Stewart, People’s Warden joan.stewart@sjsparish.net 

Mike Dezell mike.dezell@sjsparish.net 

Catherine Holmen catherine.holmen@sjsparish.net 
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